
 
 

 

 
 

Workshop on Family Change in East Asia and Southern Europe 
 

Harvard University, October 24-26, 2019 
 

Organized by the IUSSP Scientific Panel on Family Behaviour in East Asia and Southern Europe, 

the Center for Population and Development Studies, and the Edwin O. Reischauer Institute  

of Japanese Studies, Harvard University. 
 

Organizers: James Raymo (Princeton University), Mary C. Brinton (Harvard University) and  

Paul Y. Chang (Harvard University). 
 

Participants: 

• Arnstein Aassve, Bocconi University (arnstein.aassve@unibocconi.it) 

• Mary C. Brinton, Harvard University (brinton@wjh.harvard.edu) 

• Xiana Bueno, Center for Demographic Studies, Barcelona 

• Paul Y. Chang, Harvard University (paulchang@fas.harvard.edu) 

• Cheng Cheng, Princeton University (cc16@princeton.edu) 

• Albert Esteve, Center for Demographic Studies, Barcelona (aesteve@ced.uab.es) 

• Setsuya Fukuda, National Institute of Population and Social Security Research, Japan 

(fukuda-setsuya@ipss.go.jp) 

• Jeong-Hwa Ho, Ajou University (hojh@ajou.ac.kr) 

• Sangsoo Lee, University of Pennsylvania (sangslee@sas.upenn.edu) 

• So-Jung Lim, Utah State University (sojung.lim@usu.edu) 

• Letizia Mencarini, Bocconi University (letizia.mencarini@unibocconi.it) 

• Hyunjoon Park, University of Pennsylvania (hypark@sas.upenn.edu) 

• Chen Peng, Bocconi University (chen.peng@phd.unibocconi.it) 

• Elena Pirani, Universita Degli Studi Firenze (elena.pirani@unifi.it) 

• James Raymo, Princeton University (jraymo@ssc.wisc.edu) 

• Yu Xie, Princeton University (yuxie@princeton.edu) 

• Soo-Yeon Yoon, Sonoma State University (sooyeon.yoon02@gmail.com) 

• Jia Yu, Peking University (yujiaruc@gmail.com) 

• Juliet (Yun) Zhou, University of Michigan (zhouyun@umich.edu) 

 

Country Teams: 

CHINA: Jia Yu (coordinator), Yu Xie, Cheng Cheng, Jia Yu, Juliet Zhou 

ITALY: Arnstein Aassve (coordinator), Letizia Mencarini (coordinator), Elena Pirani, Chen Peng 

JAPAN: James Raymo (coordinator), Mary Brinton, Setsuya Fukuda, Ryohei Mogi  

KOREA: Soo-Yeon Yoon (coordinator), Hyunjoon Park, Mary Brinton, So-Jung Lim, Jeong- 

  Hwa Ho, Sangsoo Lee, Paul Chang 

SPAIN: Albert Esteve (coordinator), Xiana Bueno  

https://iussp.org/en/panel/family-behaviour-east-asia-and-southern-europe
mailto:chen.peng@phd.unibocconi.it
mailto:elena.pirani@unifi.it
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Workshop on Family Change in East Asia and Southern Europe 

 

Harvard University 

 

AGENDA 
 

 

THURSDAY: October 24, 2019 

 

Harvard Center for Population and Development Studies: 9 Bow Street 

 

12:00-1:15 Social Demography Seminar 

  Letizia Mencarini (Bocconi University): “Trust and Fertility in Uncertain Times” 

 

 

FRIDAY: October 25, 2019 

 

Harvard Center for Population and Development Studies: 9 Bow Street 

 

9:00-9:15 Welcome and Introduction: Mary C. Brinton and James Raymo 

 

9:15-10:30 Fertility and Family Change in ITALY 

 

10:30-11:45 Fertility and Family Change in SPAIN 

 

11:45-1:00 Lunch 

 

1:00-2:15 Fertility and Family Change in JAPAN 

 

2:15-3:30 Fertility and Family Change in KOREA 

 

3:30-4:45 Fertility and Family Change in CHINA 

 

 

SATURDAY: October 26, 2019 

 

The Center for Government and International Studies (CGIS South), room S250: 1730 

Cambridge St. 

 

9:00-12:00 Business Meeting, Future Plans 


